OHM PTO-1195 -31-92	01-19-1999	R SHEET) S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		.Y	dc 100 [11830]	1 1 × ▼
To the Honorable Commissione	100944074	'	iginal documents or co	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of r		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Name: Jaanluen :		Ltd.
Lat Jiann CHERN	1	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	_	Hua Tan Hsiang,		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment (☐ Merger	Street Address: No. 1	-1, Chang Yuan	n Road.
☐ Security Agreement [1	Hua Tan Hsiang,		
Other	- i	City: Changhua He	sien State: TW Z	P: 50.3
Execution Date: 220. 8, 1396	ì	Additional name(s) & addres		•
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together v 		cution date of the applic	ation is:	<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	las	25406
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached?	01/05	199	jes49 U.S. PTG 09/225406
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence 6.	01/05		10549 U.S. PTG
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name Raymond Kam-On R	correspondence 6.	01/05/		09/225406
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence 6.	01/05/	tions and patents involv	jc549 U.S. PTC
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name Raymond Kam-On K	comespondence 6. WONG Ldge Drive 7.	OI/OS □ Yes x☑ No Total number of applicat	tions and patents involv	09/225406
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name. Raymond Kam-On K Internal Address: 1062 Oakri	comespondence 6. WONG Ldge Drive 7.	OI/OS Yes № No Total number of applicat Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	tions and patents involv	
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name. Raymond Kam-On K Internal Address: 1062 Oakri	comespondence 6. WONG Ldge Drive 7. CA Ldge Drive 8.	OI/OS ☐ Yes X☑ No Total number of applicat Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 図 Enclosed	tions and patents involv 1):\$ harged to deposit accord	
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name Raymond Kam-On R Internal Address: 1062 Oakri Fremont, C	comespondence 6. KWONG Ldge Drive 7. CA Ldge Drive 8.	OI/OS Yes № No Total number of applicat Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be cl	tions and patents involv 1):\$ harged to deposit accord	punt
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name. Raymond Kam-On K Internal Address: 1062 Oakri Fremont, C Street Address: 1062 Oakri Fremont, C City: Fremont State: 17171399 DNGUYEN 00000079 09225406 01 F::81 40.00	comespondence 6.	Total number of applicate Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be cl Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of SPACE	tions and patents involved. 1):\$ harged to deposit according: f this page if paying by o	cunt
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name. Raymond Kam-On K	correspondence 6.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be cl Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of SPACE	tions and patents involved. 1):\$ harged to deposit according: f this page if paying by o	cunt
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name. Raymond Kam-On K Internal Address: 1062 Oakri Fremont, C Street Address: 1062 Oakri Fremont, C City: Fremont State: 17171399 DNGUYEN 00000079 09225406 01 F::81 40.00	comespondence 6.	Total number of applicate Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be cl Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of SPACE	tions and patents involved. 1):\$ harged to deposit according: f this page if paying by o	leposit account)

PATENT REEL: 9695 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT DEED

(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	
They was week	Cec. 6. 1
ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	said invention.
Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generall	y do everything necessary or desirable to aid said
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute a	
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or	<u> </u>
right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successions.	essors and assigns.
request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent	to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIG	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign ap	oplications for this invention
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the fol successors and assigns:	llowing to the ASSIUNEE; its
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and	
(state or country)	
A Corporation of Taiwan	
☐ A Partnership.	
(check one) 🗆 An Individual.	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(Address of assignee) No. 1-1, Chang Yuan Road, Hua Tan	Hsiang, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan
(Name of assignee) <u>Jaanluen Industry Co., Ltd.</u>	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address)	
(Ful name of second inventor, if any)	
(Address) No. 1-1, Chang Yuan Road, Hua Tan Hsiang,	Changha Haira M.
(Ful name of sole or first inventor) Lai Jiann CHERN	
The ASSIGNOR referred to in this agreement is:	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right of the filing date of any U.S. patent application identified above.	ight to claim the benefit
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	inheen alaimeetha han 164
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and	nd extensions of the patents and patent applications
U.S. patent No, issued The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations an	
☐ U.S. patent application Serial No. , filed	
(check one) a patent application for this invention executed by the ASSIGNOR	(S) concurrently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention	Title)
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention	Title) WHILEL BUY THE DINCHUS

PATENT REEL: 9695 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 01/05/1999